

PS&E JOB NO : 05W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007189 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
 05W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006
 AWARDED ON : Sep 5 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DR		1501 TAYLOR WAY		3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW	
	SEATTLE WA 98108-4364					
	SEATTLE WA 981080945		TACOMA WA 984214100		SEATTLE WA 981061108	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-29.77 %			-26.84 %		7.54 %
			136,690.00	96,000.00	-40,690.00	100,000.00	-36,690.00	147,000.00	10,310.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE - 100 PILE DOLPHIN									
		L.S.			10.00 %			53.33 %		100.00 %
			30,000.00	33,000.00	3,000.00	46,000.00	16,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE - FLOATING DOLPHIN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %			6.67 %		133.33 %
			30,000.00	15,000.00	-15,000.00	32,000.00	2,000.00	70,000.00	40,000.00	
4	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIALS									
		L.S.			-50.00 %			-48.00 %		60.00 %
			50,000.00	25,000.00	-25,000.00	26,000.00	-24,000.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	
5	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
STRUCTURE										
6	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - DOLPHINS									
		L.S.			-12.38 %			-25.75 %		-30.82 %
			650,512.00	570,000.00	-80,512.00	483,000.00	-167,512.00	450,000.00	-200,512.00	
7	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA., T=5/8 INCH									
	2070.0000	L.F.	60.0000	53.0000	-11.67 %	22.0000	-63.33 %	70.0000	16.67 %	
			124,200.00	109,710.00	-14,490.00	45,540.00	-78,660.00	144,900.00	20,700.00	
8	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA., T=1 INCH									
	814.0000	L.F.	80.0000	45.0000	-43.75 %	161.0000	101.25 %	60.0000	-25.00 %	
			65,120.00	36,630.00	-28,490.00	131,054.00	65,934.00	48,840.00	-16,280.00	
9	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA., T=5/8 INCH									
	20.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	5,400.0000	-1.82 %	4,100.0000	-25.45 %	5,000.0000	-9.09 %	
			110,000.00	108,000.00	-2,000.00	82,000.00	-28,000.00	100,000.00	-10,000.00	
10	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA., T=1 INCH									
	11.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,800.0000	-6.67 %	4,400.0000	46.67 %	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			33,000.00	30,800.00	-2,200.00	48,400.00	15,400.00	22,000.00	-11,000.00	
11	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
12	FORCE ACCOUNT - SOIL PLUG REMOVAL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007189 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
 05W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

AWARDED ON : Sep 5 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DR		1501 TAYLOR WAY		3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW	
	SEATTLE WA 98108-4364					
	SEATTLE WA 981080945		TACOMA WA 984214100		SEATTLE WA 981061108	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
13	INSTALL MARINE FENDER - TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	2,300.0000	360.00 %	1,900.0000	280.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			1,500.00	6,900.00	5,400.00	5,700.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	0.00	
14	MARINE FENDER - TYPE 2									
	10.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	6,000.0000	33.33 %	6,100.0000	35.56 %	5,000.0000	11.11 %	
			45,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	61,000.00	16,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	
15	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR									
	17605.0000	LB.	1.6000	2.0000	25.00 %	2.0000	25.00 %	2.0000	25.00 %	
			28,168.00	35,210.00	7,042.00	35,210.00	7,042.00	35,210.00	7,042.00	
16	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR DIAPHRAGM									
	50.3000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	950.0000	-5.00 %	770.0000	-23.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			50,300.00	47,785.00	-2,515.00	38,731.00	-11,569.00	50,300.00	0.00	
17	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE									
	11.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	7,500.0000	50.00 %	9,400.0000	88.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	
			55,000.00	82,500.00	27,500.00	103,400.00	48,400.00	77,000.00	22,000.00	
18	FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-96.67 %		-33.33 %	
			30,000.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	1,000.00	-29,000.00	20,000.00	-10,000.00	
19	BUBBLE CURTAIN									
	24.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,500.0000	275.00 %	1,300.0000	225.00 %	400.0000	0.00 %	
			9,600.00	36,000.00	26,400.00	31,200.00	21,600.00	9,600.00	0.00	
20	MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE									
		L.S.			12.00 %		-36.00 %		-20.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,800.00	300.00	1,600.00	-900.00	2,000.00	-500.00	
21	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE DOLPHIN									
		L.S.			62.50 %		165.00 %		337.50 %	
			40,000.00	65,000.00	25,000.00	106,000.00	66,000.00	175,000.00	135,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
22	SURVEYING									
		L.S.			50.00 %		275.00 %		150.00 %	
			4,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	
23	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007189 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
 05W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006
 AWARDED ON : Sep 5 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DR		1501 TAYLOR WAY		3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW	
	SEATTLE WA 98108-4364					
	SEATTLE WA 981080945		TACOMA WA 984214100		SEATTLE WA 981061108	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
24	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			100.00 %			100.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00		0.00
		BASE TOTAL	\$1,503,589.00	\$1,392,834.00	-7.37 %	\$1,401,334.00	-6.80 %	\$1,561,349.00		3.84 %
ALTERNATE A1										
25	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - DOLPHINS									
		L.S.			-9.96 %			-16.45 %		-22.94 %
			123,277.00	111,000.00	-12,277.00	103,000.00	-20,277.00	95,000.00		-28,277.00
26	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA., T=5/8 INCH									
	400.0000	L.F.	60.0000	53.0000	-11.67 %	66.0000	10.00 %	70.0000		16.67 %
			24,000.00	21,200.00	-2,800.00	26,400.00	2,400.00	28,000.00		4,000.00
27	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA., T=1 INCH									
	176.0000	L.F.	80.0000	48.0000	-40.00 %	57.0000	-28.75 %	60.0000		-25.00 %
			14,080.00	8,448.00	-5,632.00	10,032.00	-4,048.00	10,560.00		-3,520.00
28	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA., T=5/8 INCH									
	4.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	5,400.0000	-1.82 %	4,200.0000	-23.64 %	5,000.0000		-9.09 %
			22,000.00	21,600.00	-400.00	16,800.00	-5,200.00	20,000.00		-2,000.00
29	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA., T=1 INCH									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,300.0000	-23.33 %	4,100.0000	36.67 %	2,000.0000		-33.33 %
			6,000.00	4,600.00	-1,400.00	8,200.00	2,200.00	4,000.00		-2,000.00
30	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
31	FORCE ACCOUNT -SOIL PLUG REMOVAL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
32	INSTALL MARINE FENDER - TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	2,000.0000	300.00 %	2,400.0000	380.00 %	200.0000		-60.00 %
			1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	3,800.00	400.00		-600.00
33	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR									
	2170.0000	LB.	1.6000	2.0000	25.00 %	2.0000	25.00 %	2.0000		25.00 %
			3,472.00	4,340.00	868.00	4,340.00	868.00	4,340.00		868.00
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR DIAPHRAGM									
	6.2000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	790.0000	-21.00 %	790.0000	-21.00 %	2,000.0000		100.00 %
			6,200.00	4,898.00	-1,302.00	4,898.00	-1,302.00	12,400.00		6,200.00

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/25/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:37

DOT_RGGB01

PS&E JOB NO : 05W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007189 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
 05W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006
 AWARDED ON : Sep 5 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DR		1501 TAYLOR WAY		3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW	
	SEATTLE WA 98108-4364					
	SEATTLE WA 981080945		TACOMA WA 984214100		SEATTLE WA 981061108	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ALTERNATE A1										
35	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	7,500.0000	50.00 %	9,600.0000	92.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	19,200.00	9,200.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	
36	BUBBLE CURTAIN									
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00 %	1,500.0000	275.00 %	800.0000	100.00 %	
			1,600.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	4,400.00	3,200.00	1,600.00	
37	SURVEYING									
		L.S.			25.00 %		300.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	
ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL			\$214,129.00	\$201,836.00	-5.74 %	\$209,170.00	-2.32 %	\$194,400.00	-9.21 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,503,589.00	\$1,392,834.00	-7.37 %	\$1,401,334.00	-6.80 %	\$1,561,349.00	3.84 %	
BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			\$1,717,718.00	\$1,594,670.00	-7.16 %	\$1,610,504.00	-6.24 %	\$1,755,749.00	2.21 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 05W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007189 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
 05W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006
 AWARDED ON : Sep 5 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 98134-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			9.74 %
			136,690.00	150,000.00	13,310.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE - 100 PILE DOLPHIN	L.S.			166.67 %
			30,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE - FLOATING DOLPHIN	L.S.			100.00 %
			30,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00
4	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIALS	L.S.			30.00 %
			50,000.00	65,000.00	15,000.00
5	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS	EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
STRUCTURE					
6	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - DOLPHINS	L.S.			-23.14 %
			650,512.00	500,000.00	-150,512.00
7	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA., T=5/8 INCH	L.F.			-16.67 %
	2070.0000		60.0000	50.0000	-10.0000
			124,200.00	103,500.00	-20,700.00
8	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA., T=1 INCH	L.F.			-37.50 %
	814.0000		80.0000	50.0000	-30.0000
			65,120.00	40,700.00	-24,420.00
9	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA., T=5/8 INCH	EACH			-36.36 %
	20.0000		5,500.0000	3,500.0000	-2,000.0000
			110,000.00	70,000.00	-40,000.00
10	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA., T=1 INCH	EACH			16.67 %
	11.0000		3,000.0000	3,500.0000	500.0000
			33,000.00	38,500.00	5,500.00
11	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	
12	FORCE ACCOUNT - SOIL PLUG REMOVAL	EST.			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007189 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
 05W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006
 AWARDED ON : Sep 5 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 98134-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
13	INSTALL MARINE FENDER - TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	800.0000 2,400.00	60.00 % 900.00
14	MARINE FENDER - TYPE 2 10.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 45,000.00	3,400.0000 34,000.00	-24.44 % -11,000.00
15	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 17605.0000	LB.	1.6000 28,168.00	2.0000 35,210.00	25.00 % 7,042.00
16	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR DIAPHRAGM 50.3000	C.Y.	1,000.0000 50,300.00	2,000.0000 100,600.00	100.00 % 50,300.00
17	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE 11.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 55,000.00	8,000.0000 88,000.00	60.00 % 33,000.00
18	FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM L.S.		30,000.00	20,000.00	-33.33 % -10,000.00
19	BUBBLE CURTAIN 24.0000	EACH	400.0000 9,600.00	400.0000 9,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
20	MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE L.S.		2,500.00	5,000.00	100.00 % 2,500.00
21	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE DOLPHIN L.S.		40,000.00	130,000.00	225.00 % 90,000.00
OTHER ITEMS					
22	SURVEYING L.S.		4,000.00	5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00
23	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/25/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:37

PS&E JOB NO : 05W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007189 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
 05W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

AWARDED ON : Sep 5 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 98134-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
24	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,503,589.00</u>	<u>\$1,545,509.00</u>	<u>2.79 %</u>
ALTERNATE A1					
25	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - DOLPHINS	L.S.			5.45 %
			123,277.00	130,000.00	6,723.00
26	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA., T=5/8 INCH	L.F.			-16.67 %
	400.0000		60.0000	50.0000	-4,000.00
			24,000.00	20,000.00	
27	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA., T=1 INCH	L.F.			-37.50 %
	176.0000		80.0000	50.0000	-5,280.00
			14,080.00	8,800.00	
28	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA., T=5/8 INCH	EACH			-36.36 %
	4.0000		5,500.0000	3,500.0000	-8,000.00
			22,000.00	14,000.00	
29	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA., T=1 INCH	EACH			16.67 %
	2.0000		3,000.0000	3,500.0000	1,000.00
			6,000.00	7,000.00	
30	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	
31	FORCE ACCOUNT -SOIL PLUG REMOVAL	EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
32	INSTALL MARINE FENDER - TYPE 1	EACH			60.00 %
	2.0000		500.0000	800.0000	600.00
			1,000.00	1,600.00	
33	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR	LB.			25.00 %
	2170.0000		1.6000	2.0000	868.00
			3,472.00	4,340.00	
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR DIAPHRAGM	C.Y.			100.00 %
	6.2000		1,000.0000	2,000.0000	6,200.00
			6,200.00	12,400.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/25/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:37

PS&E JOB NO : 05W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007189 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
 05W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2006

AWARDED ON : Sep 5 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 SEATTLE WA 98134-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ALTERNATE A1					
35	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	8,000.0000 16,000.00	60.00 % 6,000.00
36	BUBBLE CURTAIN 4.0000	EACH	400.0000 1,600.00	400.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
37	SURVEYING L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL			<u>\$214,129.00</u>	<u>\$218,240.00</u>	<u>1.92 %</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,503,589.00</u>	<u>\$1,545,509.00</u>	<u>2.79 %</u>
BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			<u>\$1,717,718.00</u>	<u>\$1,763,749.00</u>	<u>2.68 %</u>

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 05W011

* * * ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS * * *

BIDS OPENED ON:

CONTRACT NO: 007189

* * * RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT * * *

Aug 30 2006

TITLE: SR20

REGION: 9

ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE II
05W011

HWY: SR 020

1	\$1,594,670.00	BASE + A1	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, INC. 700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DR SEATTLE WA 98108-4364 PO BOX 80945 SEATTLE, WA 981080945
2	\$1,610,504.00	BASE + A1	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1501 TAYLOR WAY TACOMA, WA 984214100
3	\$1,755,749.00	BASE + A1	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE, WA 981061108
4	\$1,763,749.00	BASE + A1	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98134-2429 PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE, WA 981240067